for additional future debt, if any, incurred during the term of this Agreement. 

2. Settlement of Past Cost Claims  

A. For Fiscal Years 2017-2020, the County shall pay the City, within thirty 

(30) calendar days of the Effective Date of this Agreement, a sum of Six Million Six 

Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents 

($6,657,360), in addition to the payments the County has already made for these Fiscal 

Years. .  

B. The City is currently negotiating a claim with Honeywell, the former 

operator of the REBF, that may result in a payment to the City.  The City shall credit the

[...]

future debt, if any, incurred during the term of this Agreement.

2. Settlement of Past Cost Claims
	A. For Fiscal Years 2017-2020, the County shall pay the City, within thirty (30) calendar days of the Effective Date of this Agreement, a sum of Six Million Six Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents ($6,657,360), in a...
	B. The City is currently negotiating a claim with Honeywell, the former operator of the REBF, that may result in a payment to the City.  The City shall credit the County for its share of any net recovery from Honeywell at the same O&M allocation at wh...